*kkk

*kkk

*kkk

*kkk

*kkk

1000

2000

3000

4000

9000

9930

JANUARY

TOTAL CRIMINAL CODE VIOLATION¢

CRIMES AGAINST PERSON TOTAL

Homicide

Attempted Murder

Sexual Offences

Assaults and Violent Offences
Robbery

Other Crimes Against Persons

CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY TOTAI

Arson

Break and enter

Theft over

Theft of motor vehicle
Theft under

Possess stolen property
Fraud

Mischief

OTHER CRIMINAL CODES TOTAL
Moral Offences (Pornography, etc)
Offensive weapons

Other Criminal Code Offences
Youth Criminal Justice Act
CONTROLLED DRUG TOTAL
Possession of Drugs

Trafficking of Drugs

TRAFFIC VIOLATION TOTAL

Dangerous operation vehicle
Impaired Driving/Drive Over .08

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS-FATALS

These numbers reflect total Charges
laid, not total Calls

2024

495

85

12

57

12

252

27

106

35

69

147

13
128

2025

468

88

11
61

15

170

14

73
11
28
37

197

15
170

%

-5%

4%

0%
-100%
-8%
7%
-67%
25%

-33%

-100%
-48%
-100%
17%
-31%
83%
-20%
-46%

34%

300%

15%

33%

0%

80%

33%

150%

-33%

0%
-40%

0%

YTD
2024

495

85

12

57

12

252

27

106

35

69

147

13
128

YTD
2025

468

88

11
61

15

170

14

73
11
28
37

197

15
170

%

-5%

4%

0%
-100%
-8%
7%
-67%
25%

-33%

-100%
-48%
-100%
17%
-31%
83%
-20%
-46%

34%

300%

15%

33%

0%

80%

33%

150%

-33%

0%
-40%

0%

Please note that the report has changed as of January 1st, 2018, to better reflect our Records Management System.
Statistics from 2018 are therefore not suitable for comparison with previous years.

Enquiries regarding these changes can be directed to the BPS Media Relations Officer.



