JANUARY	2024	2025	%	YTD 2024	YTD 2025	%
TOTAL CRIMINAL CODE VIOLATIONS	495	468	-5%	495	468	-5%
1000 CRIMES AGAINST PERSON TOTAL	85	88	4%	85	88	4%
Homicide	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
Attempted Murder	1	0	-100%	1	0	-100%
Sexual Offences	12	11	-8%	12	11	-8%
Assaults and Violent Offences	57	61	7%	57	61	7%
Robbery	3	1	-67%	3	1	-67%
Other Crimes Against Persons	12	15	25%	12	15	25%
2000 CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY TOTAL	252	170	-33%	252	170	-33%
Arson	2	0	-100%	2	0	-100%
Break and enter	27	14	-48%	27	14	-48%
Theft over	1	0	-100%	1	0	-100%
Theft of motor vehicle	6	7	17%	6	7	17%
Theft under	106	73	-31%	106	73	-31%
Possess stolen property	6	11	83%	6	11	83%
Fraud	35	28	-20%	35	28	-20%
Mischief	69	37	-46%	69	37	-46%
3000 OTHER CRIMINAL CODES TOTAL	147	197	34%	147	197	34%
Moral Offences (Pornography, etc)	2	8	300%	2	8	300%
Offensive weapons	13	15	15%	13	15	15%
Other Criminal Code Offences	128	170	33%	128	170	33%
Youth Criminal Justice Act	4	4	0%	4	4	0%
4000 CONTROLLED DRUG TOTAL	5	9	80%	5	9	80%
Possession of Drugs	3	4	33%	3	4	33%
Trafficking of Drugs	2	5	150%	2	5	150%
9000 TRAFFIC VIOLATION TOTAL	6	4	-33%	6	4	-33%
Dangerous operation vehicle	1	1	0%	1	1	0%
Impaired Driving/Drive Over .08	5	3	-40%	5	3	-40%
9930 TRAFFIC COLLISIONS-FATALS	0	0	0%	0	0	0%

\*\*\*\* These numbers reflect total Charges laid, not total Calls

\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*

Please note that the report has changed as of January 1st, 2018, to better reflect our Records Management System. Statistics from 2018 are therefore not suitable for comparison with previous years. Enquiries regarding these changes can be directed to the BPS Media Relations Officer.